Due to constant improvements specifications are subject to change without prior notice.            www.innovative-energies.com 20
� Choice of RS485,RS232 or LAN connection
� SNMP available using LAN connection
� Optional Modbus protocol converter available for
use with RS485 output
� Connect Modbus output to existing PLC or Scada
system
� Remote live monitoring of output voltage, battery &

100 W & 250W
No-Break™ DC UPS with comms. port
MODEL CODING AND SELECTION CHART
 230V AC  + switch = L  230V AC  no switch = blank
110V AC  + switch = U 110V AC  no switch = G
110V DC  + switch = H 110V DC  no switch = J
230V AC   + switch + 300V MOV = M  (To be used with IE OVP HV AC)
Input voltage and front
Panel standby switch
Stud = S  Phoenix combicon (plug in screw terminal block) = X Output DC Connector type:
With fan = F No fan = blank Fan cooled:
Yes = T  No  = blank Temperature Compensation
12, 24, 30, 36, 48 DC output: Nominal voltage
i  = No-Break TMDC with serial communications port  Function
485 = RS485 232 = RS232 LAN = Ethernet (ASCII)
  LAN+ = Ethernet (SNMP)
Optional Communications
Interface Port  SR250 i 12 T F S L 485
Power 100, 250W
Communication Proto-
cols available from
PSU/charger
Modbus Protocol Con-
verter
RS485, RS232, LAN  versions transmit IE
proprietary ASCII code.
LAN+ version is SNMP compatible
Protocol Converter for use with comms. out-
put from PSU, with programming port for PC
& Modbus compatible output.  Power MBLink
setup software included.
Modbus protocol versions available:
• RTU
• TCP/IP
Codes: +PROTOCONMB: supports Modbus
 RTU on RS485 link
 +PROTOCONMB-OE: supports
 Modbus RTU on RS485 or RS232
 link and Modbus TCP/IP over
 ethernet
ALARM CONDITIONS DISPLAYED
• Mains Failure
• Possible Mains/PSU Fail
• Battery in Bad Condition
• Communications to PSU Fail (eg. on LV disconnect)
• Overload
• System Down
• Battery Missing
• Battery Low
• Possible Battery Missing
COMMAND FUNCTIONS
• BCT Enable
• BCT Disable
• BCT Start
• BCT Stop
Optional protocol converter